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SOURC1 thD CuITi.ThT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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At the opening of business on April 1, 1959 the stocks of creamory 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 61,715,000 lb. Cold 3torage warehouses 
had in store 45,825,000 lb. while dairy factories held 15 9 680,000 lb. The 
summary total was higher than last year by 24.5 million pounds. The five year 
average 1954-58 of April 1 stocks is 49,468,000 lb. The March 1959 "out-of-
storage inoveirient was 9.3 million pounds as compared with a similar movement 
of 9.5 million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CI-SE 

Stocks of Canadian cheddar cheese were 33,748,000 lb. on AprIl 1, 
1959. There were no imported cheddar or in transit stocks reported. These 
figures were lower than last year by 7.6 million pounds and showed an "out-
of-storage" movement of 4.7 million pounds for March 1959. 

cohc:rRTD La1--: rR0iJUT$ 

Stocks of evaporated ;ihole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 19,671,000 lb. which was a decrease of 2.5 million pounds from last :rear. 
The "out-of-storage" movement of evaported whole milk for March 1959 was 6.3 
'Lilian pounds. The chief by-products skim-milk powder amounted to 70,424,000 

, 	1. an increase of 31.8 million pounds over last year and a decrease of 699 
usand pounds from last month. 

-, 	e.. 

The April 1, 1959 report shows 209,000 cases of cold storage eggs, 
67,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. Frozen eggs 
totalled 5,560,000 lb. being 6.8 million pounds lower than the 1958 figures. 
The "out-of-storage" movement for March 1959 was 26 thousanil pounds as compared 
with a si:.iilar movement of 783 thousard pounds during March 1958. 

POLrLTRY LEAT 

The summary total of Dressed and 'viscerated poultry meat stocks on 
April 1, 1959 was higher than last year by 9.3 million pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 7.4 million pounds is shown for the month of March 1959. 
By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets these stocks inc1ude 
Chicken 3,239,000 lb. (6,346,000) lb., Fowl 1,723,000 lb. (6,457 0 000) lb. and 
tury 1,854,000 lb. (11,028,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates 
for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were no stocks of 
poultry meat in transit on April 1, 1959. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUTIER 

in cold storages and dairy factoriqs in Canada - April 1, 1959 

1, 1959 Mar. 1, 1959 Apr. 1, 195i 
C1AMERY BDT]ER preliminary Revised 

- thoiiisand pounds - 

CANA TOTAL 61L715 70,968 37,202 
In Cold Storagcs 45,825 52,685 23 0 770 
In Dairy Factories 15,680 18,143 13 9 327 
In Transit 210 140 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 175 533 165 
In Co)4 Storages 115 427 93 
In Dairy Factories 60 106 72 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 225 271 314 
In Cold Storages 44 105 130 
In Dairy Factories 181 166 184 

New Brunswick TOTAL 268 352 260 
In Cold Storages 28 58 66 
In Dairy Factories 240 294 194 

uebec TOTAL 318 35,698 25,138 
In Cold Storages 22,937 27 ? 752 18'186 
In Dairy Factories 6,381 

Ontario TOTAL 1745 
In Cold Storages 10 9380 10,825 
In Dairy Factories 5,365 6,027 2 9 825 

Manitoba TOTAL 947 9,574 2 2302 
In Cold Storages 8,673 8 0 903 1 9466 
In Dairy Factories 774 671 836 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,097 3,686 1,775 
In Cold Storages 1 9477 1,904 128 
In Dairy Factories 1 9 620 1 9 782 1,647 

Alberta 	TOTAL 1,429 1,773 
In Cold Storages 540 794 436 
In Dairy Factories 889 979 787 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1,801 2,089 
In Cold Storages 1,631 1,917 940 
In Dairy Factories 170 172 130 

5 year average 1954-58 49,468 

1Y BUTPER 



STOCKS OF CH)DAR CIZSE 
	

3 . 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 19 

.L' r. 	1, 	19 
liniinary 

Mar. 1, 1959 
Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

33,748 38,407 
31,667 36,493 

2 0 081 1,610 
- 304 

CANADA 
	

TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
In Transit 

Apr. 1, 1958 

41,303 

190 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Iiova Scotia 
In Cold Storages  

58 	 126 
1' 

58 	 326 

50 	 53 
50 	 53 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

142 
41 

101 

TOTAL 

TO TAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

ue be c 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

ntario 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Saskutchewan 
In Cold storages 
In Dairy Factories 

137 109 
107 94 

30 15 

14,613 16,784 
14 0 419 16,667 

3.94 117 

17,048 19,171 
15,632 18,159 
1,416 1,012 

207 230 
185 202 
22 28 

	

119 	 113 

	

83. 	 87 
26 

147 
125 
22 

15,370 
15,219 

151 

23.326 
21,757 

1,569 

355 
229 
126 

143 
104 

39 

Alberta 	 TOTAL 647 666 835 
In Cold Storages 523 578 712 
In Dairy Factories 124 88 123 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 669 851 747 
In Cold Storages 670 653 Th 
In Dairy Factories 199 198 165 

I0RT) CEEDDAR MMSE 
(included in above figures) - - 

1] 	Lrss than three firms reporting this itefa. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
.in separately but are inclt.ded with dairy factories0 



40 	 STOUS OP CONOMITTUM LIILK IN COLD 3TRACES, 'iIoUS 
AND DAIRY FATORIS IN CAIADA 0ED AIM HID BY/OR FOR LAN 	TLRS 

April 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1959 Mar. 1, 1959 Apr. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCTRAD 	IO1 	LILK 

Condensed 1hole Milk 871 711 1,175 
Case k k 612 
Bulk 871 711 563 

evaporated lhole Mjlk 19,671 26,017 22,138 

Whole Milk Powder 1833 1,649 2,601 
Spray Process 1,812 1 0 609 2 9564 
Roller Process 21 40 37 

PartlrSkir:edL:i1k 17OE 1,852 1,572 
1 

Skim-milk 146 187 80 
Evaporated 49 92 7 
Condensed 97 95 73 

Skim-milk Powder 70,424 71,123 38,629 
Spray Process 69,043 69,575 33 p 527 
Roller Process 1 0 381 1 9 548 5 9 102 

Buttermilk Powder 207 139 332 

Casein 194 356 523 

'Ahey Powder 298 1,326 1,671 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with tbulktt. 



EGGS fl COLD 3TOR'S A1ID EGG 311A2I1;S n: CUADA - April 1, 1959 	50 
with co:parative fiuros for last year and for last month 

Apr. 1, Lar. 	1, 	Apr. 1, Apr. 1, l:ar. 	1, 	Apr. 	1, 
1959 	1958 1959 1959 	1958 P 1959 

e1iiainary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COlD 32OFA 1i 

C A 1, A D A (000 cases)209 	J 193 104 67 	/ 66 67 

1aritimes 
- 

- 2 2 2 
uebec 2 11 15 32 

Ontario 65 71 10 26 26 22 
Manitoba 63 56 31 7 8 8 
Saskatchewan 21 15 13 7 7 10 
Alberta 41 38 35 9 5 10 
British Columbia 13 3 3 3 

LIar. 	1, Apr. 1, 
Apr. 1, 1959 1959 1959 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZTi 1. 11IOLS YOLK 1EI3 TOT111, 10 ML TOT.L 

a A 	AD A 	(coo lb.) 3,829/ 1,020 711 5,560 5,586 12,406 

ritiris 143 - 10 153 196 109 

.Lebec 
815 268 90 1,173 1,159 1,114 

ntario 1,232 325 181 1,738 1,546 2,278 
nitoba 566 366 368 1,300 1 9429 3,858 

.ustchewan 300 1 2 303 431 3 0 511 
Alberta 386 19 20 425 401 1 9 228 
British Columbia 287 41 40 368 424 308 

G G 	S U M Li A R Y (000 cases ) 
Apr. 1, 1959 liar. 1, 1959 Apr. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 276 259 171 

In Transit (page 10) 1 - 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 144 145 322 

TOTAL 421 404 494 

/ 	These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage 3ggs, 2,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs 	1ho1 100,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 	These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ 	Lss than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
arate1y but are included in "Total". 



6. 	 SIDCKS OF POUlTRY ITEAT IN CANADA - April 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Ajxr. 1, 1959 	 Mar. 1, 1959 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL PO2IY LT 

C A N A D A 	7,260 24,652 32,612 / 6,902 31086 39 , 988 23 0 314 

Maritirnes 254 799 1,053 372 854 1 1 226 682 
uebec 3 9 604 4,344 7,948 3,769 5,055 C,0324 4 9 508 

Ontario 1,028 9,544 10,572 1 9 912 11,605 13 0 517 8 1 312 
Manitoba 1 9 516 4,769 6 9 285 1,761 6 0 260 8,021 4,479 
Saskatchewan 283 1,170 1 9 453 363 1 9 949 2 9 312 890 
Alberta 280 2 0 366 2 0,646 365 2,927 3,292 2,715 
Br. Columbia 295 1,660 1,955 360 2,436 2 9 796 1 9 728 

CiiICII UP D lb. 

C AN AD A 475 2,365 2,840 720 2,682 3402 1,014 

MaritinS - 75 75 96 96 19 
uebec 353 520 873 579 641 1 9 220 331 

Ontario 23 1,003 1,026 13 1,059 1,072 278 
Manitoba 74 122 196 90 178 268 131 
Sas1itchewan V 131 131 1 288 289 81 
Alberta 14 472 486 25 384 409 14 
Br. Columbia II 42 53 12 36 48 31 

CHICJN OVER 3j lb. 

C A N A ) A 2,764 3,981 6,745 2,886 5093 7,979 2 9 860 

Maritimes 27 203 230 60 243 303 149 
uebec 1,537 941 2,478 1,366 1,114 2,480 1,032 

Ontario 334 584 918 422 840 1 0 262 476 
Manitoba 559 1 0 067 1 9 646 632 1,498 2,130 669 
Sas1tchewan 164 468 632 200 564 764 167 
Alberta 79 476 555 126 541 667 261 
Br. Columbia 64 222 286 80 293 373 106 

C AN AD A 1,923 6,457 8,180 2,487 7 9 123 9610 10,469 

Maritimes 209 187 396 214 261 475 304 
quebec 581 303 884 568 315 883 671 
Ontario 548 4,817 5 0 365 1,248 5,039 6 9 287 5 1 601 
Manitoba 128 514 642 140 630 770 1,776 
Saskatchewan 98 160 258 120 260 380 234 
Alberta 69 324 393 92 385 477 1 0 53 
Br. Columbia 90 152 242 105 233 338 341 

/ These figures include an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various clas3ifiCations or in the 
specific provinces0 



7. STOCKS OF POULTRY EAT 111 CIDA - April 1, 1959 
with c;.isarative figures for ]a;t 	- .ir alTd 	last r.ionth 

.Inr. 	1 1 	1959 Mar. 1, 1959 Air. 1, 
ieiiiillary Revised 1958 
viscrated Total Dressed Eviscrated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

C AI AD A 1,854 11,028 	12,682 229 15,235 17,464 8,299 

Liaritins 14 320 334 95 240 335 198 
uebec 1 0 010 2,539 3,549 1,136 2,926 4,062 2,435 

Ontario 57 2 9 946 3,003 122 4,421 4,543 1,785 
Manitoba 553 2 9 804 3,357 610 3 0 686 4,296 1,742 
Saskatchewan 19 406 425 39 831 870 406 
Alberta 108 896 1,004 110 1 0 372 1,482 664 
Br. Columbia 93 1,117 1,210 117 1,750 1,876 1,069 

DIJOr 
C A i A D A 49 69 118 77 93 170 107 

Liaritimes 6 6 - 4 4 5 
Q,uebec 13 17 70 13 19 32 27 
Ontario - 13 13 16 37 53 19 
1.ianitoba 30 3 33 36 7 43 17 
Jasçtchewan - - - - - - 1 
Albert 2 10 12 3 17 20 22 
Br. Columbia 4 20 24 9 9 18 16 

G003 
C A 1 A B A 78 50 128 135 87 222 127 

Marl times 
uebec 1 1 2 1 1 2 5 

Ontario 3 1 4 5 2 7 35 
Manitoba 61 2 63 114 4 118 17 
Saskatchewan 1 3 4 1 3 4 1 
Alberta 5 36 41 6 65 71 25 
Br. Columbia 7 7 14 8 12 20 43 

UIiCL33IFID 
C Au AD A 317 702 1,019 368 773 1,141 438 

Liaritinies 4 8 12 3 10 13 7 
,uebec 109 23 132 106 39 145 7 

Ontario 63 180 243 86 207 293 114 
Manitoba 111 237 348 139 257 396 127 
Saskatchewan 1 2 3 2 3 5 - 

Alberta 3 152 155 3 163 166 62 
Br. Columbia 26 100 126 29 94 123 118 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures t1reforo cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poultry Meat in transit on April 1, 1959. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY 2AT fl 1ThE CITIES OF CA1ADA April 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and co::parative totals for last year 

Apr. 1, 1959 	Mar. 1, 1959 	Apr. , 
Preliminary 	Revised 	lOSE 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed viscerated Total 	Tot:1 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY IAT 
Quebec 1,730 203 1,933 1,749 162 1,911 568 
Montreal 1,282 2,197 4,079 1 0 397 3,425 4,822 3,275 
Toronto 698 5 9 880 6 9 578 1,431 6,579 8 0 010 4,463 
.1innipeg 1,516 4,769 6,285 1,760 6,252 8,012 4,467 
Reg & Satkatoon 153 714 867 171 1,268 1,439 505 
Edrnonton 170 1,121 1,291 236 1,237 1,473 1 9 577 
Calgary 20 795 815 38 1,115 1,153 838 
Vancouver 269 1,594 1,863 330 2,353 2,683 1,557 
TOTAL 9 C1ZLS 5,838 17,873 24,111/ 7,112 22 0 391 29,503 17 9 250 

CHICiJ UP TO 3 	lb0 
Quebec 72 69 141 42 61 103 48 
M0ntreal 168 193 361 164 297 461 118 
Toronto 20 376 396 6 330 336 118 
linnipeg 74 122 196 90 178 268 131 
Reg & Saskatoon - 118 118 - 274 274 72 
Edmonton II 252 263 14 108 122 96 
Calgary 197 197 223 223 20 
Vancouver j '7 40 47 5 36 41 30 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 352 1 9 367 1 9 719 321 1 0 507 1 1 828 64 

ICT OVER 3 	lb. 

Quebec 691 29 720 692 30 722 110 
Montreal 445 712 1,157 531 824 1,355 822 
Toronto 238 400 638 263 483 746 290 
Winnipeg 559 1 9 087 1 9 646 632 1,497 2,129 666 
Reg & Saskatoon 80 295 375 93 322 415 61 
Edmonton 64 322 386 106 334 440 146 
Calgaiy 3 92 95 8 115 123 94 
Vancouver j 62 211 273 80 288 368 97 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 2 9 142 3,148 5,290 2,405 3 9 893 6 0298 2,286 

IDL 

Quebec 199 10 209 170 5 175 34 
Montreal 372 198 570 382 220 602 506 
Toronto 351 3 9406 3,757 976 3,358 4,334 3,203 
Winnipeg 128 514 642 139 630 769 1,774 
Reg & Saskatoon 63 110 173 66 173 239 160 
Zdronton 62 195 257 83 210 293 962 
Calgaxy 1 86 87 3 129 132 460 
Vancouver 	/ 65 150 235 101 226 Z7 32 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 9261 4,669 5,930 1,920 4,951 6 9 871 7 042. 

j/ Including New Vest!:1irLster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

I 



STOCKS OF POU12RY IAT III NflE CIT3 OF CANADA - April 1, 1959 	9. 
with coraparative figures for last rionth and conparative totals for last :,rear 

Ipr. 1, 1959 	 Nar. 1, 1959 	Apr. 1, 
- Prelininary Revised 	1958 

viscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Tal 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

uebec 762 89 851 841 63 904 369 
Montreal 182 1,661 1,843 210 2 9 027 2,237 1,798 
Toronto 30 1,604 1,634 88 2 9 280 2,368 735 

553 2 1 804 3 9 357 610 3,679 4,289 1 9 736 
Reg & Sas1toon 190 190 11 497 506 211 
Edmonton 28 325 353 28 535 563 306 
Calgary 401 401 12 625 637 237 
Vancouver 	/ 78 1,068 1,146 99 1,690 1,739 929 
TOTAL 9 CITES 1,633 8,142 9,775 1,899 11,396 13 9 295 6,321 

DUCK 

Quebec 3 6 9 3 3 6 3 
Montreal 10 10 20 10 15 25 24 
Tointo - 3 3 16 22 38 6 
'dinnipeg 30 3 33 36 7 43 17 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - - - - 1 
Edmonton - 4 4 - 10 10 8 

a1gary 6 6 2 6 8 14 
[an couver 4 19 23 9 7 16 13 
DTAL 9 CITS 47 51 98 76 70 146 86 

Go O3 

Quebec - - - - - - 2 
Montreal 3 -  - 1 - 1 2 
Toronto 

- 
1 1 31 

;1imipag 61 2 63 114 4 118 17 
Reg & Sasitoon 

- - 
2 2 - 

!dmonton 14 14 3 34 34 16 
Calgary 2 11 13 3 13 13 5 
Vancouver JJ 7 7 14 7 12 19 42 
TOTAL 9 CITES 70 34 104 122 66 188 115 

U1TCL3I 'I 

Quebec 3 - 3 1 - 1 2 
Montreal 105 23 128 99 42 141 5 
Toronto 59 91 150 82 105 187 80 
;'ljrinipeg 111 237 348 139 257 396 126 
Reg & Saskatoon 10 1 11 1 - 1 - 

Edmonton 5 9 14 5 6 11 43 
Calgary 14 2 16 13 4 17 - 

1ancouver 	/ 26 99 125 29 94 123 117 
OTAL 9 CITS 333 462 795 369 508 877 373 

/ 	Less than three firras reporting this item. The figures ther- fore cannot be shown 
separately but are inc1ted in unclassified. 



10. 	BTJT2R, CHIES, EGGS A14D POULTRY LAf  D7 TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Co:ipanies 

with co. parative figures for last year 

1, Apr. 1, Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 
1959 1958 1959 1958 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

	

210 	105 	- 	190 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 140 	70 	- 	76 
Manitoba 	 70 	- 	- 	38 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	38 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	38 

At Principal Railway Texinals / 

Montreal 	 - 	70 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	76 
innipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	38 

Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	38 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY L2 

- cases - 	- thousand pounCs - 
CANADA 

	

1 9200 	1,200 	- 	25 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	25 
ueboc 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 1 0200 	600 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Colt.uabia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
7Iixinipeg 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 - 

J Figures for "Terniinals" Inc led with "In TransIt. 

Average Net Weights per Carload 	BUTR CI-E3E EGGS POULTIY IAT 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35 0 000 38,000 600 25,0CC 
Export 	44,800 38 0 000 600 25,00C 

E. 

I 
These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



SIOOKS OF DAIRY ID POULTRY PRODtTCTS III 9 03Ifl2 
	

11. 
April 1, 1959 

with cryparative figures for last year and revised totals for last r:onth 

TR 
(000 lb.) 

ArT. 1, 	Arr. 1, 
1959 	1958 

Q,uebec 2 9 133 3,017 
Montreal 17 9 151 14,555 
Toronto 4,793 971 
winnipeg 6 0 843 1,723 
Regina 800 261 
Saskatoon 313 280 
Edmonton 608 567 
Calgary 320 219 
Vancouver /1,477 888 

TOTAL 9 CITES 36,438 	22,481 

Mar. 1, 1959 (revised) 41,261 

CI21J2 1 EG3 (000 czs -'s) 
Cheddir (000 lb.,) Cold 1 torage ?reEth 
Apr. 1, An. 1, A'. 	1, Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 
1959 1958 1959 1958 1959 

8 11 - - 3 
13,588 15 0,191 2 2 7 
1,219 1,272 3 1-0 

205 241 63 31 6 
62 78 2 2 
19 22 5 2 

241 293 35 24 5 
294 427 5 6 2 
564 507 13 2 

16,200 16 0 042 135 86 39 

18,420 131 42 

April 1, 1959 	Apri 1 1, 1 

(000 lb.) 31101E YOLK ZIMS TOT.L TCL'L 

447 3 38 488 462 
o2brca1 343 265 52 660 574 
£oznto 267 187 102 556 669 
Jinnipeg 560 366 368 4294 3 9 852 
Regina 36 - 1 37 950 
SasItoon 104 - - 104 1 0 799 
Edmonton 316 19 20 355 389 
Calgary 65 - - 65 833 
Vicouver 	/ 271 41 39 351 298 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2 0409 881 620 3,910 9,846 

Mar. 1, 1959 (revised) 2,510 926 753 4,189 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at ArTil  1, 1959 the above cities' 
stocks Were: 

ORUERY BUT.R 59.2% CLDD?R Cl==C 48.0 	GCS 48.V,, MOMZT4 GOJ 70 

/ There were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese reported on April 1, 1959. 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The fi::ures therefore cannot be 

shown se arately but are included in "Total"0 



I 





STATISTICS CANADA LBPRY 

i 
1010651878 

4 


